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HR 2710
Enhancing Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics Education Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jun 4, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Jul 23, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2710 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (65 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-14] D · IL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Jun 4, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 23, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jul 23, 2009

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Oct 8, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Oct 8, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Nov 7, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Nov 7, 2009

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Dec 16, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Jul 23, 2009

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred to Jun 10, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 6248 Related bill Nov 18, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and
Competitiveness.
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Summary  (as of Jun 4, 2009) 

Enhancing Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics Education Act of 2009 - Requires the President to

establish, in the Office of Science and Technology Policy, a Committee on Science, Technology, Engineering, and

Mathematics Education (STEM education) within the National Science and Technology Council.

Establishes an Office of Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics Education in the Department of Education,

to be administered by an Assistant Secretary. Requires the Assistant Secretary to conduct at least every five years an

evaluation of the STEM education programs administered by the department.

Requires the Secretary of Education to award a grant to establish a voluntary State Consortium on STEM Education and

a grant to the National Science Digital Library to establish the STEM Education Resource Alliance.

Actions Timeline

Jul 23, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jun 10, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Science Education.
Jun 8, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1340)
Jun 4, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 4, 2009: Referred to House Education and Labor
Jun 4, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Education and Labor, and in addition to the Committee on Science and
Technology, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Jun 4, 2009: Referred to House Science and Technology

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

